

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

TO: Blaine Gilman, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Mike Navarre, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

- **DATE:** January 5, 2016
- **SUBJECT:** Appointment to the Board of Equalization

Pursuant KPB 5.12.052(A), I hereby submit the following recommendation for confirmation by the Assembly, of the following reappointment to the Board of Equalization.

The applicant meets the required qualifications and is a resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. Please find the attached application for your review.

ApplicantSeatTerm ExpiresBetty GlickADecember 31, 2018

Thank you.

## **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH**

**Office of the Borough Clerk** 

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669 Phone 907-714-2160 Fax 907-714-2388 Johni Blankenship, MMC Borough Clerk

mailto:jblankenship@kpb.us

## MEMORANDUM

To: Mike Navarre, Borough Mayor

From: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

Date: December 16, 2015

Re: Application for Appointment to the Board of Equalization

KPB 5.12.052 states in part, "Members shall be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly on the basis of their expertise in real and personal property appraisal, the real estate market, the personal property market, and other fields related to their functions as board members."

The following person has submitted an application for consideration for reappointment to the Board of Equalization:

Betty Glick Seat A Term to Expire December 31, 2018

Your consideration is appreciated.

Attachment